CITY OF HOLLYWOOD, FLORIDA Page 1of1

UTILITY CONSTRUCTION PROJECT No. 1

CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER Date: 3/25/2013
CITY FILE No: 12-9214A PROJECT: Bar Screen Chamber Rehabilitation
ACCOUNT No: 42.4000.85876.536.006301 TRANSFER FROM ACC.:
CONTRACTOR/ADDRESS: Exceletech Coatingand = CONTRACT DATE: October 14, 2012
Applications, LLC, 901 12th Street, Clermont, FL CONTRACT AMOUNT: $416,000.00
34711

STATEMENT OF CHANGE

IN COMPLIANCE WITH SERVICES AGREEMENT, THE CONTRACTOR AND THE CITY DO BOTH HEREBY
AGREE THAT THE CONTRACTOR SHALL MAKE THE FOLLOWING CHANGES, ADDITIONS OR DELETIONS TO
THE WORK SPECIFIED IN THE PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS:

_—
DESCRIPTION OF CHANGE | INCREASE | DECREASE

CHANGE ORDER NO. 1:
The change order adjusts the contract amount related to the scope change of the project,
additional work during suspension of the project due to safety concern on the ceiling slabs
of the bar screen inlet box and outlet box listed below.
1 Deletion of the rehabilitation work on the ceiling slabs ($37,000.00) $37,000.00
2 Core drilling concrete samples and video inspection $1,453.36 $1,453.36
3 Re-preparing the concrete surface due to the project suspension, $22,000.00 | $22,000.00
additional rental cost of on-site equipment during the suspension
period, re-mobilization and demobilization

This change order includes any amounts for changes in the sequence of
work, time extensions, delays, disruptions, re-scheduling, extended

overhead, acceleration and/or impact costs.
T ——— T ———— E——
TOTAL INCREASE/DECREASE IN CONTRACT PRICE (NOT TO EXCEED) $23,453.36 | $37,000.00
—_——————————————— | ]

CONTRACT PRICE/TIME PRIOR TO THIS CHANGE ORDER: $__ 416,000.00 120 DAYS
NET CHANGE IN CONTRACT PRICE/TIME: $_ (13,546.64) 89 DAYS
CURRENT CONTRACT PRICE/TIME INCLUDING THIS CHANGE ORDER.

NEW DATE: May 11, 2013 $ 40245336 209 DAYS

APPROVAL BY CONSTRUCTION MANAGER
I have examined the above changes. They are necessary to satisfactorily complete the Contract. The price changes
are reasonable and | recommend that the chaages be made.

RECOMMENDED BY: DATE: 4[ S Z 20/
IANG?

ACCEPTANCE BY CONTRACTOR

| agree that the above changes in said Contract, in accordance with the Specifications for the price changes shown,
are satisfactory.

LWL ETEH Ce A, LLC 4@/ vaih_oare_3/27
BY. £ X CONTRACTORC& sI -WQMM?ZLDATE 20/3
R g o L DL RS LR LR

APPROVAL BY CITY OF HOLLYWOOD
. The contractor is authorized to proceed with these changes and the

change shown in the contract g uthorized.
DATE: él//é//?
Tk 4

* ASSISTANT DIRECTOR (NOT TO EXCEED $5,000.00) \_“kﬂ\ﬁ
. * DIRECTOR (NOT TO EXCEED $10,000.00)
(j( . I,’b *CITY MANAGER (NOT TO EXCEED $50,000.00 WITHOUT CITY COMMISSION APPROVAL)
/

4’4 X_yg J_(\\,,\\")



